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Jason Olsen <Jason.Olsen@slcschools.org> Mon, Oct 6, 2014 at 2:07 PM
To: Doug Nelson <doug@mdxperts.com>, Heather Bennett <heatherbennett@xmission.com>, Laurel Young
<Laurel.Young@slcschools.org>, Kristi Swett <Kristi.Swett@slcschools.org>, Rosemary Emery
<rosemary.emery2@gmail.com>, Tiffany Sandberg <Tiffany.Sandberg@slcschools.org>, Michael Clara
<donmiguelslc@gmail.com>
Cc: Julie Atwood <Julie.Atwood@slcschools.org>, Chelsea Malouf <Chelsea.Malouf@slcschools.org>, Jason Olsen
<Jason.Olsen@slcschools.org>, Craig Ruesch <Craig.Ruesch@slcschools.org>, Patrick Garcia
<Patrick.Garcia@slcschools.org>, McKell Withers <McKell.Withers@slcschools.org>, Michael Williams
<Michael.Williams@slcschools.org>, Janet Roberts <Janet.Roberts@slcschools.org>, Britta Barney
<Britta.Barney@slcschools.org>, Kristina Kindl <Kristina.Kindl@slcschools.org>, Lisa Alleman
<Lisa.Alleman@slcschools.org>

The following statement will be emailed to Uintah parents this afternoon.

During the course of the external investigation commissioned by the Salt Lake City School District Board
of Education, it was discovered that over $8,000.00 in Uintah student lunch monies had been misapplied
to various student lunch accounts. The funds that were misapplied were either cash or checks; no
electronic payments were misapplied.  The district has been able to identify some of the affected families,
and will be contacting those families in the near future to discuss potential remedies.  However, if you
have reason to believe that your child’s student lunch account was not fully credited, please contact
Kristina L. Kindl, Director of Policy & Legal Services, at Kristina.kindl@slcschools.org to discuss your
situation.

---
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